# CH \$40.00 373071

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366879

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Kittiwake Developments<br>Limited |          | 12/18/2015     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: ENGLAND |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Limited |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 55 Maylands Avenue                    |  |
| Internal Address: | Hemel Hempstead                       |  |
| City:             | Hertfordshire                         |  |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM                        |  |
| Postal Code:      | HP2 4SJ                               |  |
| Entity Type:      | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ENGLAND    |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3730711 | PQL       |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-540-9200

**Email:** docketing@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Smith, Jr. Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 350 Sentry parkway
Address Line 2: Building 620, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BHJ-PQL      |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Bea Houwen   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Bea Houwen/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/22/2015   |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3730711\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3730711\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0601

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory assignment is made by Kittiwake Developments Limited (ASSIGNOR herein), a Limited Company registered in England and Wales, whose registered office is at Parker House, 55 Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP2 4SJ, United Kingdom, and Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Limited (ASSIGNEE herein), also a Limited Company registered in England and Wales, whose registered office is at 55 Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire, HP2 4SJ, United Kingdom.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the registrant named in United States Trademark Registration 3,730,711, dated December 29, 2009, for the mark pqL, and had been using the mark in commerce in the United States in connection with ferrous debris monitors before January 1, 2015

WHEREAS, on April 9, 2015 ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE entered into an agreement for the sale and purchase of certain of the business and assets of ASSIGNOR, including all intellectual property rights in the mark pqL and United Stated Trademark Registration 3,730,711;

WHEREAS, the sale and purchase of the aforesaid business and assets of ASSIGNOR became effective as of January 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to confirm the transfer of all intellectual property rights in the mark pqL and United Stated Trademark Registration 3,730,711 and to make the transfer of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by way of this confirmatory assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby the confirms transfer of all intellectual property rights in the mark pqL and United Stated Trademark Registration 3,730,711 to ASSIGNEE, and hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the mark pqL, and U.S. trademark registration 3,730,711,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0602

together with, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the right of recovery for past infringement thereof, this confirmatory assignment to be effective as of January 1, 2015

KITTIWAKE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Dated: 18.12.15
Witness: 45...

By: GRAHAM ELLINOR - DIRECTOR

Accepted by

PARKER HANNIFIN MANUFACTURING

LIMITED

Dated: 18.12.15

By: CManina

GRAHAM ELLINOR - DIRECTOR

Witness: Month

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 12/22/2015**